HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 262 by Representative Fannin

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 3, at the end of line 25, insert the following:
- 3 "The provisions of this Section shall not apply to the Department of Culture, Recreation and
- 4 Tourism. The provisions of this Section also shall not apply to any agency contained in
- 5 Schedule 04, Elected Officials, of the General Appropriation Act."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 5, line 41, change "\$17,550,576" to "\$18,066,918"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 5, line 51, change "\$215,922,623" to "\$216,438,965"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 6, line 3, change to "\$198,128,311" to "198,644,653"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 6, line 7, change "\$215,922,623" to "\$216,438,965"